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COMA BERENICES constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   61 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Mel 111 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 1.80 -

1 open cluster

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H212 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.30 4' 4147

M53 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 7.60 4' 8x30 60000 Ly 5024

N4153 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.30 4153

N5053 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.80 5053

4 globular clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C35 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.40 1' 120 mm 300 Mio. Ly 4889

C36 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.80 5'x2' 63 mm 40 Mio. Ly 4559

C38 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.60 13'x1' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4565

H213 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.70 2.3' 4150

H216 COM Com 1-1 10.70 3.5' 4203

H219 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.40 3.3' 4245

H220 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 12.00 3.6' 4251

H224 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.40 6.8' 4274

H225 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.20 4' 4278

H227 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.00 5.5' 4293

H229 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.50 3.9' 4314

H231 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.10 2.9' 4350

H235 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.90 3.4' 4394

H236 COM Com 1-1 10.30 3.6' 4414

H237 COM Com 2-1 11.10 3.3' 4419

H242 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.10 3.6' 4448

H244 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.10 5.4' 4450

H245 COM Com 2-1 10.40 4' 4459

H246 COM Com 2-1 10.20 4.2' 4473

H247 COM Com 2-1 10.40 3.7' 4477

H251 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.90 4.5' 4494

H273 COM Com 2-1 10.90 4.7' 4689

H277 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.20 10.4' 4725

M100 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.30 3' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4321

M64 COM Black eye galaxy Com 1-1 Com 2-1 8.50 4.5'x2.5' 10x50 22 Mio. Ly 4826

M85 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 9.10 2'x1.5' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4382

M88 COM Com 2-1 9.60 3'x1.5' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4501

M91 COM Com 2-1 10.20 2'x1.5' 80 mm 60 Mio. Ly 4548

M98 COM Com 2-1 10.10 5'x2' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4192

M99 COM Com 2-1 9.90 2.5' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4254

N4037 COM Com 2-1 11.90 4037

N4064 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.40 4064

N4136 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.00 4136

N4189 COM Com 2-1 11.70 4189

N4208 COM Com 2-1 11.80 4208

N4212 COM Com 2-1 11.20 4212

N4237 COM Com 2-1 11.60 4237

N4262 COM Com 2-1 11.60 4262

N4298 COM Com 2-1 11.30 4298

N4302 COM Com 2-1 11.60 4302

N4312 COM Com 2-1 11.70 4312

N4340 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.20 4340

N4377 COM Com 2-1 11.90 4377

N4379 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.70 4379

N4405 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 12.00 4405

N4421 COM Com 2-1 11.60 4421

N4474 COM Com 2-1 11.50 4474

N4489 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 12.00 4489

N4539 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 12.00 4539

N4540 COM Com 2-1 11.70 4540

N4571 COM Com 2-1 11.30 4571

N4651 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 10.80 4651

N4710 COM Com 2-1 11.00 4710

N4793 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.60 4793

N4874 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.70 4874

N5172 COM Com 1-1 Com 2-1 11.90 5172

56 galaxies
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Com 1-1   47 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Mel 111 COM 1.80 -

1 open cluster

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H212 COM 10.30 4' 4147

M53 COM 7.60 4' 8x30 60000 Ly 5024

N4153 COM see H212 (N4147) 10.30 4153

N5053 COM 9.80 5053

4 globular clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C32 CVN Humpback Whale galaxy 9.30 10'x2' 10x50 35 Mio. Ly 4631

C35 COM 11.40 1' 120 mm 300 Mio. Ly 4889

C36 COM 9.80 5'x2' 63 mm 40 Mio. Ly 4559

C38 COM 9.60 13'x1' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4565

H189 LEO 11.40 3.5' 3900

H213 COM 11.70 2.3' 4150

H216 COM 10.70 3.5' 4203

H219 COM 11.40 3.3' 4245

H220 COM 12.00 3.6' 4251

H224 COM 10.40 6.8' 4274

H225 COM 10.20 4' 4278

H227 COM 11.00 5.5' 4293

H229 COM 10.50 3.9' 4314

H231 COM 11.10 2.9' 4350

H235 COM 10.90 3.4' 4394

H236 COM 10.30 3.6' 4414

H242 COM 11.10 3.6' 4448

H244 COM 10.10 5.4' 4450

H251 COM 9.90 4.5' 4494

H269 CVN 10.40 15.3' 4656

H277 COM 9.20 10.4' 4725

M100 COM 9.30 3' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4321

M64 COM Black eye galaxy 8.50 4.5'x2.5' 10x50 22 Mio. Ly 4826

M85 COM 9.10 2'x1.5' 10x50 60 Mio. Ly 4382

N3801 LEO 12.00 3801

N3842 LEO 11.80 3842

N4008 LEO 12.00 4008

N4062 UMA 11.10 4062

N4064 COM 11.40 4064

N4136 COM 11.00 4136

N4340 COM 11.20 4340

N4379 COM 11.70 4379

N4395 CVN 10.20 4395

N4405 COM 12.00 4405

N4489 COM 12.00 4489

N4539 COM 12.00 4539

N4651 COM 10.80 4651

N4657 CVN 10.60 4657

N4793 COM 11.60 4793

N4874 COM 11.70 4874

N5127 CVN 11.90 5127

N5172 COM 11.90 5172

42 galaxies
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